Doc. 18

	D E 1 1D 1 60		
1	Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendant Ferrero U.S.A., Inc. certifies,		
2	through the undersigned counsel, that its parent corporation is Ferrero International S.A. Ferrero		
3	U.S.A., Inc. certifies that no publicly held corporation owns 10% or more of its stock.		
4			
5	Dated: March 24, 2011	Respectfully submitted,	
6		WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation	
7		1	
8		Rv: /s/ Dale R Rish	
9		By: /s/ Dale R. Bish Dale R. Bish	
10		Attorneys for Defendant Ferrero U.S.A., Inc.	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>		
2			
3	I am employed in the Co	ounty of Santa Clara, State of California. I am over the age of	
4	eighteen years and not a party to	the within action; my business address is 650 Page Mill Road,	
5	Palo Alto, California 94104-10	50.	
6	On March 24, 2011, I se	rved the following document on the interested parties in this	
7	action: DEFENDANT FERRERO U.S.A., INC.'S CORPORATE DISCLOSURE		
8	STATEMENT PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 7.1		
9	I caused the above document	ment to be served via the Court's Electronic Filing System on the	
10	following registered party shown on the court's service list by posting such documents		
11	electronically to the ECF website of the United States District Court for the Southern District of		
12	California:		
13 14	Ronald A. Marron, Esq. Ron.marron@gmail.com Law Offices of Ronald A. Marron, APLC 3634 4 th Avenue, Suite 202 San Diego, CA 92103		
15			
16	Gregory S. Weston Jack Fitzgerald		
17 18	greg@westonfirm.com jack@westonfirm.com The Weston Firm		
19	888 Turquoise Street San Diego, CA 92109		
20	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the		
21	foregoing is true and correct.		
22	Dated: March 24, 2011	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI	
23		Professional Corporation	
24		By: s/Dale R. Bish	
25		Dale R. Bish	
26		Attorneys for Defendant Ferrero U.S.A., Inc. E-mail: keggleton@wsgr.com	
27			
28			